(BS) Shareholders' equity 22 299 21 737 22 299 21 737 22 784 22 299
(BS) - Derivatives (non current assets) -1 0 -1 0 -82 -1
(BS) + Derivatives (non current liabilitities) 695 921 695 921 348 695
(BS) + Deferred tax assets 0 -2 0 -2 0 0
(BS) + Deferred tax liabilitities 4 443 4 742 4 443 4 742 5 106 4 443
(BS) + Goodwill, attributable to deferred tax -165 -225 -165 -225 -225 -165

EPRA Net Reinstatement Value (NRV) 27 271 27 172 27 271 27 172 27 931 27 271
Number of outstanding shares, thousands 129 721 129 839 129 721 129 839 129 839 129 721
EPRA NRV (Net Reinstatement Value) per share, SEK 210,23 209,27 210,23 209,27 215,12 210,23 Ej ändrad* Ej ändrad* Ej ändrad* Ej ändrad* Ej ändrad* Ej ändrad*

* Not possible to reconcile
Average rate of interest on interest-bearing liabiltities (at period end), %

(PnL) Profit before changes in values 842 945 277 318 1 234 1 131
- Tax 21,4% -180 -202 -59 -68 -264 -242
Calculated profit before changes in values, after tax 662 743 218 250 970 889
Number of outstanding shares, thousands 129 721 129 839 129 721 129 839 129 839 129 721
Profit before changes in values less applicable nominal tax per share, SEK 5,10 5,72 1,68 1,93 7,47 6,85 Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad

(BS) Long-term interest-bearing liabiltities 17 048 19 687 17 048 19 687 20 211 17 048

Interest-bearing liabiltities 18 581 19 687 18 581 19 687 20 211 18 581 Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad

(PnL) Profit before changes in values 842 945 277 318 1 234 1 131
(PnL) + Financial expenses 263 272 81 99 362 354

Profit before changes in values, excl. financial expenses 1 106 1 217 358 417 1 596 1 485
(PnL) Financial expenses 263 272 81 99 362 354

Interest coverage margin, multiple 4,2 4,5 4,4 4,2 4,4 4,2 Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad Ej ändrad

(BS) Shareholders' equity 22 299 21 737 22 299 21 737 22 784 22 299 22 784 21 198 20 240
(BS) Total assets 48 408 49 618 48 408 49 618 51 062 48 408 51 062 49 924 47 009

Equity/assets ratio, % 46,1 43,8 46,1 43,8 44,6 46,1 Ej ändrad Ej ändrad 44,6 42,5 43,1 Ej ändrad

(PnL) Total property management costs 1 205 1 339 394 460 1 767 1 633 428 452 427
(PnL) Rental income 1 789 1 933 561 653 2 577 2 434 644 647 633

Operating surplus margin, % 67 69 70 70 69 67 Ej ändrad Ej ändrad 66 70 67 Ej ändrad

*Corresponds to EPRA NAV